RLI

RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND

Bond No. LSM0918934 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we, Duco Constr 16025 Josef Dr Homer Glen, IL 60491 as Principal, and the , a corporation duly licensed to do business in the state RLI Insurance Company Indiana , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Town of Merrillville Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Thousand and 00/100 _) DOLLARS, lawful money of the United States, to be paid to the said Obligee, for which sayment well and \$ 5,000.00 truly to be made, we bind ourselves and our legal representatives, jointly and severally by these presents. THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the said Principal has been licensed as (4) Concrete Contractor _ by the Ob 🙀 🚗 s things comply with the law and ordinances. NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faith including all Amendments thereto, pertaining to the license or permit applicable. ed for, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect for a period commencing on the 2016, and ending of the 30th _,_2017 August This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending written notice to the clerk of the Political Subdivision with whom this bond is filed and to the Principal, address the thera at the restlenown address and at the expiration of thirty (30) days from the mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date. Dated this August , 2016 . Principal (Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer) #1229 #1200 #1200 **RLI Insurance Company** Vice President R0002307-20,30



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Bond No. <u>LSM0918934</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

That the	RLI Insuranc	e Company	, a corpora	tion organized	and existing u	under the laws of the State of
Illin	ois, and au	thorized and licens	ed to do business in	all states and	the District of	Columbia does hereby make,
constitute and ap	opoint:	Barton W. Davis	in the	City of		oria, State of
Illinois	s, as	Vice President	, with full pow	ver and author	rity hereby cor	nferred upon him/her to sign,
	-			-		ngs, and recognizances in an
amount not to	exceed	One Million and	100/100	Dollars	s (<u>\$1,000</u>	.000.00) for any single
obligation, and s	specifically for the follo	wing described bor	nd.			
Principal:	Duco Construction			VIII.		
Obligee:	Town of Merrillvill	e				
Type Bond:	Concrete Contracto	,	when a County, City, Town	or Village is name	d as Obligee)	
••						
Bond Amount:	\$ 5,000.00			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,
Effective Date:	August 30, 2016		- N		*	
The	DYLL		firmthan andid	Call that the	Callannia a in d	; :
Pasalution adom	ted by the Board of Div	ompany Do				true and exact copy of a, and now in force to-wit:
Resolution adop	ted by the Board of Dir	NIO I	RLI Insuran	T A T		, and now in force to-wit:
"All bonds n	olicies undertakiras	Powers of Attor	nov or other oblic	rations of the	corporation	shall be executed in the
						or any Vice President, or
						t, Secretary, any Assistant
						o issue bonds, policies or
						y of any bonds, policies,
	may be printed by fa		ions of the corpor	ation. The s	signature of	ny such officer and the
corporate scar	may be printed by in	comme.				
IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF the	DI I Inche	ance Company		ias caused the	e presents to be executed by
its Vice			affixed this 30th			, 2016 .
113	Tresident	di its corporate scar	difficed tills 30th	day of	August	र्ग, इ.स.
ATTECT			HANCE COM	ELI Insurance	Common	(same of
ATTEST:			ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ali insurance	Company	E Cart
ρ_{I} .	I na	Time A	DAT	Q.	1, -1	a
herce	. O. II outgomere	[]	SUALL	Or	7 W. D	
Cherie L. Montgoi	mery /	Ssistant Secretary		arton W. Davis	/	Vice President
On this 30th	day of August	, 2016 before me	, a Notary Public, pe	ersonally appe	ared	Barton W. Davis
	rie L. Montgomery					the above Power of Attorney
as		and				, respectively, of the said
said corporation.	RLI Insurance Comp	any	, and acknowled	ged said instri	ument to be th	ne voluntary act and deed of
Care corporation.						
	¬ . ′	7		CIAL SEAL"		
	Exeline M. a	Joekler	PUBLIC JACQUEUN	NE M. BOCKLER		
Jacqueline M. Boo	kler	Notary Public		EXPIRES 01/14/18		